Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11/08) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark C						
PAIEN	IS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) befor						
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)						
Tohru Hasegawa	Name: Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Sireet Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):							
Execution Date(s): February 6, 2009	7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku						
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	Tokyo, JAPAN						
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement							
Government Interest Assignment	City:						
	State:						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country; Zip:						
Other	- Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No						
4. Application or patent number(s);	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
1010 110							
12/368,710							
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No						
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1						
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick							
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 040894-7730US							
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave NW	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting tit						
City: Washington							
City: <u>Washington</u> State: DC Zip: 20004	8. Payment Information						
Phone Number: (202) 739-3000							
Fax Number: (202) 739-3001	Deposit Account Number 50-0310						
Email Address:patents@morganiewis.com	Authorized User Name Robert J. Gaybrick						
Signature:							
	February 10, 2009						
Signature	Date						
Robert J. Goodell - 41.040	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 2						
Name of Person Signing	singly state invents, and becoments:						

D81/62587048.1

700399100

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Tohru HASEGAWA of Kanagawa, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in FIXING DEVICE, GLOSS PROVIDING DEVICE AND IMAGE FORMING SYSTEM

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on February 6, 2009 ; and Whereas, FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. of 7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignec), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 to insert here in parentheses (Application number $12/368, 70$, filed) the filing date and application number of said applicatio:	
when known.	. 4

Date:	<u>February</u>	6,	<u>2009</u>		TO	hru	Hase	DAMA	<u>ر</u>			
			s/		HASEG	AWA		7	<i></i>	1		
Date:												
			s/			-						-
Date;												
			s/						······································			
Date:												
			s/							<u> </u>	i	
Date:												
			s/	•								

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT REEL: 022239 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 02/10/2009